8/11/2022 Change in substantial holding from FOR
28/10/2022 Ceasing to be a substantial holder
28/10/2022 Application for quotation of securities - WSP
26/10/2022 Quarterly Activities/Appendix 4C Cash Flow Report
24/10/2022 Appendix 4G and Corporate Governance Statement

7. INFORMATION EXCLUDED FROM CONTINUOUS DISCLOSURE NOTICE

As at the date of this Cleansing Notice, other than as set out below or elsewhere in this
Cleansing Notice, the Company advises that there is no information that:

(a) the Company has excluded from a continuous disclosure notice in accordance with the
ASX Listing Rules; and

(b) is information that investors and their professional advisers would reasonably require for

the purpose of making an informed assessment of:

i. the assets and liabilities, financial position and performance, profits and losses
and prospects of the Company; and

ii. the rights and liabilities of the Initial Notes (and the underlying Shares) offered

by the Company.

ASX Announcement

ANNEXURE A – PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION

31-Dec-22

Convertible
Notes Impact

31-Dec-22

Published  Pro-forma

$’000 $’000 $’000

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents1 9,433 915 10,348

Trade and other receivables  6,822  6,822

Prepayments  2,622  2,622

Contract acquisition costs -  0

Interest bearing assets 1,934  1,934

Total current assets 20,810  21,725

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 2,070  2,070

Intangibles  16,702  16,702

Right-of-use assets  1,795  1,795

Total non-current assets 20,567  20,567

Total assets  41,377  42,292

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  9,624  9,624

Contract liabilities  1,941  1,941

Employee benefits  1,852  1,852

Lease liabilities  491  491

Financial liability2 - 375  375

Derivative liability2 - 69  69

Total current liabilities  13,908  14,352

Non-current liabilities

Contract liabilities  26  26

Provisions 65  65

Lease liabilities  1,646  1,646

Financial liability2 - 281  281

Derivative liability2 - 81  81

Total non-current liabilities  1,737  2,099

Total liabilities  15,645  16,451

Net assets 25,732  25,841

Equity

Issued capital  136,319  136,319

Reserves2 4,867 134  5,001

Accumulated losses (115,454) (25) (115,479)

Total equity  25,732  25,841

Notes

1. Cash received is net of the Initial Drawdown Fee, legal fees and due diligent fees paid to the
Investor

ASX Announcement

2. The financial liabilities, derivative liabilities and options have been fair valued as at 22 June
2023 using a trinomial valuation method.

-ENDS-

Authorised by the Disclosure Committee.

Corporate Investors

sk@whispir.com
Sophie Karzis, Company Secretary
+61 409 540 827

ir@whispir.com
Jenni Pilcher, CFO
+61 424 750 737

About Whispir

Whispir supplies a no code, Communications-as-a-Service (“CaaS”) platform enabling seamless